
622-1-0001 BACKHOE 
PARTS BREAKDOWN

4 5 8

7

1

3

6

20

19

10

17 11

12

16

13

18

15

14

9

2

4 DIFFERENT BUCKET OPTIONS

RIPPER TOOTH PART #632-3-0013
RIPPER TOOTH PIN PART #632-3-0014
SOLD SEPARATELY

MANUAL THUMB KIT #622-2-0010



622-1-0001 BACKHOE 
PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 622-2-0001 BACKHOE ARM 1

2 622-2-0050-BH CYLINDER 1

3 622-3-0041 PIN 1

4 H500-FT1208 -8 MALE ORB X 1/2" FEMALE 90 
DEG. 2

5 H500-BH1 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1

6 H500-BH2 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1

7 AU-03-9990-12-12 1/2" FEMALE COUPLER 1

8 AU-03-9991-12-12 1/2" MALE COUPLER 1

9 HW-.125-NPTSGF GREASE ZERK 5

10 HW-.375-16X2.5G5 3/8-16 X 2.50 GRADE 5 BOLT 6

11 HW-.375-16NYL 3/8 - 16 NYLOCK NUT 10

12 622-2-0002-3 SIDE LINK, CAST 2

13 622-3-0006 BUSHING 1

14 622-3-0062 PIN 1

15 622-3-0063 PIN 1

16 HW-.375-16X3.50G5 3/8"-16 X 3 1/2" GRADE 5 BOLT 4

17 622-2-0003-3 CENTER LINK, CAST 1

18 622-3-0042 TOP PIN 2

19 622-2-0005-18 18" BACKHOE BUCKET 1

20 HSL500 HOSE SLEEVE 1



6

7

3

4

1

2

5

8

622-2-0010 MANUAL THUMB
PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 622-3-0034 THUMB 1
2 622-2-0009 THUMB ARM 1
3 622-3-0042 TOP PIN 1
4 622-3-0045 PIN 2
5 666-03-0045 LOCKING PIN 4
6 HW-.375-16X2.5G5 3/8-16 X 2.50 GRADE 5 BOLT 2
7 HW-.375-16NYL 3/8 - 16 NYLOCK NUT 2
8 HDW-.125-NPTSGF 1/8-NPT STRAIGHT GREASE FITTING 1



BUCKET OPTIONS

622-2-0005-12 622-2-0005-18

622-2-0005-24 622-2-0005-24S

12 INCH BUCKET WITH 3 TEETH 18 INCH BUCKET WITH 3 TEETH

24 INCH BUCKET WITH 5 TEETH 24 INCH BUCKET WITH NO TEETH


	Exploed View
	Drawing View1

	BOM
	Thumb
	Drawing View8

	Bucket Options
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7


